

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of the *Student Success Programs, dba Audeo Charter School, and The Charter School of San Diego* will conduct a public hearing on the Learning Continuity and Attendance Plan ("LCAP") as follows:

## **HEARING INFORMATION**

Date: Wednesday, August 26, 2020

Time: 8:35 a.m., or soon thereafter as such item may be heard\*

Location: No in Person Attendance Allowed –Teleconference Only

\*The public, open session of Student Success Programs, Inc., Board Meeting will begin at 8:30 a.m.

**In Person Participation Prohibited -** Due to the Coronavirus disease (COVID-19) public health emergency, including the order by the State of California public health officials for anyone living in the state to stay home, in person participation at *Student Success Programs Board* meeting will not be allowed.

Those wishing to participate in the meeting and/or comment should click on the following link:

## Join Microsoft Teams Meeting

Student Success Programs, Inc. (School) does not discriminate on the basis of disability in the admission or access to, or treatment or employment in, its programs or activities. Angela Neri has been designated to receive requests for disability-related modifications or accommodations in order to enable individuals with disabilities to participate in School's open and public meetings. Please notify Angela Neri at (858) 678-2020 twenty-four (24) hours or more prior to disability accommodations being needed in order to participate in the meeting. Translation services are available by notifying Angela Neri at (858) 678-2045 twenty-four (24) hours or more prior to the board meeting. In compliance with Government Code Section 54957.5, non-exempt writings that are distributed to a majority or all of the board in advance of a meeting may be viewed at 10170 Huennekens Street, San Diego, CA 92121; or at the scheduled meeting. In addition, if you would like a copy of any record related to an item on the agenda, please contact Angela Neri (858) 678 -2020.

Certification of Posting

I, Jackie Robertson, hereby certify that I posted this agenda on the Audeo, CSSD webpage on August 14, 2020.